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OTKPUBAHE U 3BAKPUBAHE HA

PA3IMJTALWLATEJIHA CMETKA
1. OTKpnBaHe Ha pa3rnJaujaTesiHa CMeTKa EUR 17
2. MnHnumanHo canpgo
2.1.B neBa BGN 200
2.2.BbB Banyta 100 BanyTHN®
eanHnUmn
3. baHKOBU n3BneYeHNAa N aBnsa
3.1. Vi3BneyeHnsa ninpawaHum no BGN 20 Ha mecel,
eneKTPOHHa nowa Ha KNUeHT
3.2. /3BneyeHunA npegocTaBeHn Ha XapTumA
3.2.1. /3BneyeHuna npu aBuKeHne BGN 15 Ha mecel
3a CMeTKa
3.2.2. MeceyHu n3sneyeHunA BGN 10 Ha mecey
3a CMeTKa
3.3. ABM3a nsnpatyaHu no eneKTPoHHa noLla BGN 20 Ha mecey,
Ha KINEHT
3.4. AB/3a npefocTaBeHn Ha XxapTna BGN 20 Ha mecel
3a CMeTKa
3.5. JlonbNHUTENHO Konue OT N3BfeYeHne/aBun3o BGN 3 3a konue

NpPeAoCTaBEHO NPU MOUCKBAHE

3ab6: 1. baHkosume u3gie4eHUs OM cMemkume ce Nosy4asam exeoHesHo c/1ed 10.00u.
2.3a u3eneqeHus HAa Xxapmus, Agu3a u KONUs 0m Hapexxo0daHus 3a NJIAWaHUs, u3npameHu Ha
KJIUEHMa no Nowd uje ce Ha4ucsasa8a 00Nv/IHUMeTHA MAKCA Cv2/1dcHo PasHu, m. 7

4. O6cnyxBaHe Ha CMeTKa

4.1. Takca 0b6cnyKBaHe Ha CMeTKa EUR 120 Ha meceL
3a CMeTKa

4.2. Takca 06cny»KBaHe Ha CMeTKa 3a KINEeHTH, EUR 240 Ha mecen
KOWUTO He ca abOHMPaHK 3a eIeKTPOHEH 3a CMeTKa

KaHall 3a rnJiallaHe

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



OTKPUBAHE U 3BAKPUBAHE HA
PA3MNALWATEJIHA CMETKA

5. Takca HaNMYHOCT NO pa3nawjaTesiHa 6e3 Takca
CMeTKa Ha KJINeHT

6. Takca HaNMYHOCT NO pa3nnaljaTesiHa CMeTKa B Kpas Ha rogunHaTa:
EnHoKpaTHa Takca B pa3mep Ha 0.65 % Bbpxy pasnmnkaTa, ako e rMosioKUTENHO
YNCNO, MeXOy KpeauTHOTO canfo Mo cMeTKaTa Ha 31 gekemBpu U CpegHOTO
KpeauTHO cango no cmeTkata 3a 90-Te KaneHOApHW AHW, npeaxoXkaaliu
npegnocnegHns paboteH fAeH Ha roauHaTa (,Pasnuka“). Takcata we 6bae
HauncneHa 3a cmeTKky ¢ Pasnuka no-ronama ot BGN 10M, EUR 5M, USD 5M, Bbpxy
nbrHaTa cyma Ha Pa3nukara.

7. KpepuTHa nuxBsa no pasnsawaTeiHyn CMeTKMN

baHkaTa He n3nnawa KpeaunTHa JinxXxBa No pa3rJiallatesiHn CMETKN, OCBEH aKO
OpYyro He € yroBopeHo.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



OTKPUBAHE U 3BAKPUBAHE HA
PA3MNALWATEJIHA CMETKA

8. 3akpuBaHe Ha cMeTKa EUR 15

3a6: 1. CeenacHo 3akoHa 3a lTnamex+Hume ycayeu u [TnamexHume Cucmemu, baHkama He
yO0BpXKa MAkca 3a 3aKkpusaHe Ha CMemku, 4acm om pamkKosu 002080puU, KO €A U3MeKJ/Iu
nogeye om 12 Mmeceyd om CK/Il048AHEMO HA PAMKOBUS 002080p.

2. B ciyyati e makcume u KOoMucuoHUMe ce 83eMam om CMemka 8 Opyza 8asiymd, ce
npunaea gukcuHzaHa bHb.

9. NopguwHa Takca 3a o6cnyKBaHe Ha BGN 500
HeaKTMBHA CMeTKa

3ab: HeakmueHa cMemka e pasnaawiamesiHa CMemkad, N0 KOSMOo HAMA HapeoeHu
onepayuu, om usu 8 Nos13d Ha MuMyJssapd, 8 NpoovsxeHuUe Ha 360 OHU.

10. KoHueHTpauna Ha NMapunyumn Cpeacrea*

10.1. iHcTanaynoHHa Takca/ Takca CTpyKTYpHa NpoMsaHa no AorosapsHe

10.2. Takca BTOpMYHa cMeTKa — B rpynata Ha bHI MNMapuba, no AorosapsaHe
B NapTHbOpPCKa baHKa, B TpeTa 6aHKa

10.3. Cash Intercompany - M3BneuyeHune nosununa Kpegntop no gorosapsaHe
/Kpeautononyyaten

3a6: * Ycnyeama ce omHaca 3a cayyaume, npu KOUumo MecmHomo opyxecmeo e
YYACMHUK 8 Npe32paHuUYHA CMpyKmypa3d KOHUeHmMpayus Ha napuyHuU cpedcmaad.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



OPENING AND CLOSING OF
CURRENT ACCOUNT

1. Account Opening

2. Minimum Balance

2.1.In BGN
2.2.In Foreign Currency

3. Account Statements and Advices
3.1. Statements delivered via e-mail
3.2. Statements delivered on paper
3.2.1. Statements upon movement

3.2.2. Monthly statements
3.3. Advices delivered via e-mail

3.4. Advices Printed Payment orders delivered on paper

3.5. Additional copy of statement/advice/ payment order
delivered upon request

Note: 1. Paper account statements are available after 10 a.m.

EUR 17

BGN 200
100 currency units

BGN 20 per month,
per client

BGN 15 per month
per account

BGN 10 per month
per account

BGN 20 per month
per client

BGN 20 per month
per account

BGN 3 per item

2. Paper statements, advices and copies of payment orders delivered to the client by post

will be charged as per Miscellaneous, item 7.

4. Account Maintenance
4.1. Account maintenance fee

4.2. Account maintenance fee for clients
who are not subscribed for an e-banking channel

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022

EUR 120 per month
per account

EUR 240 per month
per account

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch



OPENING AND CLOSING OF
CURRENT ACCOUNT

5. Client's current account balance fee free of charge

6. End-of-year current account balance fee:
0.65 % one-off fee on the difference, if a positive number, between the credit
balance on the account as of December 31st and the average credit balance on
the account for the 90 calendar days prior to the second last business day of the
year (“Difference”). The fee will be applied to accounts with a Difference larger
than BGN 10M, EUR 5M, USD 5M, on the total Difference amount.

7. Current Accounts Credit Interest

The Bank does not pay credit interest on current accounts unless otherwise
agreed.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch



OPENING AND CLOSING OF
CURRENT ACCOUNT

8. Account Closing EUR 15

Note: 1. In accordance with the Law on Payment Services and Payment Systems the Bank
shall not collect an account closing fee for accounts part of framework contracts if 12
months have expired since the conclusion of the framework contract.

2. In cases where fees and charges are taken from a different currency account the fixing of
the Bulgarian National Bank will be applied.

9. Annual Fee for Servicing a Dormant Account BGN 500

Note: Dormant account is a current account with no movements by or in favour of the
account holder for a period of 360 days.

10. CASH POOL*

10.1. Implementation/Structure adjustment subject to agreement

10.2. Participating account - BNP Paribas, Partner Bank, subject to agreement
Third Party Bank

10.3. Cash Intercompany - Lending/Borrowing subject to agreement

positions statement

Note: * The service is relevant to cases where local entity is participant in cross-
border pooling structure

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch



AEMNO3UTHA CMETKA

1. OTKpMBaHe Ha cMeTKa 6e3 KoMMCKOoHa

2. MnHumaneH genosuTr

2.1.B neBa BGN 100 000
2.2.BbB Banyta EUR 100000
W TAXHATA
PaBHOCTOMHOCT
3. Takca 3a o6cnykBaHe Ha CMeTKa 6e3 KOMUCUOHA

3a6: 3a 0a ce omkpue 0eno3umHa cmemka 8 baHkama, knueHmsm mpsa6sa 0a uma om-
Kpuma pasniawiamesHa cMmemka. [lpu npekpamsasaHe Ha 0eno3uma npeou naoexad no
UckaHe Ha 0eno3zaHma, baHkama no ceoAa npeueHka, uma npago 0d yovpXKu HaKasamesHa
JIUX8d pAsHA Ha:

1. 50% om 002080peHUSA IUXBEH NpOYeHM; uu

2. pasnukama mex0y 002080peHUs JIUX8EH NPOUEeHM No 0eno3uma u NAa3apHUs uxeeH
npouyeHm, npu kolimo baHkama no c8oA npeyeHka Moxe 0a 3amecmu NPeodCcPOYHO npe-
KpameHus 0eno3um c Opye, 3a 8peMemo om 0amama Ha npedcpOYHOMO NPeKPamsAeaHe
00 NBPBOHAYAIHUA MY NAOEX.

B cnyyad, ye HakazamenHama nuxea Hadsuwasa nuxeamad, Ovxuma om baHkama no
O0eno3uma, baHkama we yospxxa HakasamesHaMa jiuxea om cymamad no 2/1agHuUyama no
O0eno3uma. baHkama He 0wv/1XXU /1UX8a NO NPEOCPOYHO NpeKpameH 0eno3um, ako om Ha-
yanHama oama, pecn. om 0amama Ha Noc/Ie0HOMOo NOOHOBAB8AHE, 00 0amama Ha Npeoc-
pOYHOMO NpeKkpamseaHe ca u3mMuHaIu NO-mMasiko om 30 OHU.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

1. Account Opening free of charge

2. Minimum Deposit
2.1.In BGN BGN 100 000

2.2.In Foreign Currency EUR 100 OOIO
or its equivalent
in other currency

3. Account Maintenance Fee free of charge

Note: Before a deposit is opened by the Client with the Bank, a current account is required.
In case of an early termination of the deposit at the depositor’s order, the Bank shall, at its
sole discretion, collect a penalty interest, equal to either:

1. 50% of the agreed upon interest rate; or

2. The difference between the agreed upon interest rate and the market interest rate, at which
the Bank at it sole discretion shall be able to replace the early terminated deposit by a new
deposit, forthe time period from early termination date to the original maturity date.

In case that the penalty interest exceeds the amount of interest due by the Bank, the Bank shall
collect the penalty interest from the principal amount of the deposit. The Bank shall owe no
interest, if the period from the deposit starting date (latest renewal date) to the early
termination dateisless than 30days.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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ONEPALINN B BPOW

1. BHacsAHe Ha cymum B 6poi

1.1.B neBa

- o BGN 100 000 0.40% muH. BGN 5
-oT BGN 100 001 0.55%

1.2. B uyxpgecTpaHHa BanyTa

-ao EUR 50 000 0.40% muH. EUR 5
-oT EUR 50 001 0.55%

1.3. BHacAHe Ha HecopTupaHn 6akHOTK 1.00% muH. EUR 10

2. TerneHe Ha cymu B 6poi1 c npefBapunTenHa 3asaBKa

2.1.B neBa
- Ao BGN 100 000 0.60% MuH. BGN 15
-oT BGN 100 001 1.00%
2.2. B uyxpecTtpaHHa BanyTa
- 0o EUR 50 000 0.70% munH. EUR 10
-oT EUR 50 001 1.00%
3. TerneHe Ha cymu B 6poii 6e3 npeaBapuTenHa 3asaBKa
3.1.B neBa 1.50%
(3a cymyn Hag BGN 2000, n3nckealim npeaBapuTenHa 3asaBKa)
3.2. B uyxpectpaHHa BanyTta 1.50%
(3a cymmn Hag EUR 1000, nsncksalmn npegBaputenHa 3asaBka)
3.3.3a 3aBeHa, HO HemsTerneHa cyma 0.55% muH. EUR 25

3.4. TerneHe Ha NOC- TepmnHan
- OT MeCTHU 6aHKOBW KapTy
- OT MeXayHapoaHW 6aHKOBU KapTu

5% muH. EUR 10
5% muH. EUR 10

3a6:
1. [lpedsapumernHo 3aa84a8aHe HA CYMU:

1.1. 3a meaneHe Ha cymu 8 6poli 8 pasmep Hao 2 000 nesa (unu MAaxHama pasHOCMoUHOCM 8
espo) e HeObX00UMA 3as8KA 8 NUCMeH 8U0 00 134. 08a OHU npedsapumesiHo.

1.2. [lucmeHa 3a:6Ka ce U3UCKBA 3a 8CUYKU OCMAHAJIU 8a/Tymu, pad3/Iu4HU Om espo,
He3asucumo om cymama, 00 13 y. 2 OHU nped8apumesiHo.
2. KpaeH cpok 3a nonyyasaHe 8 baHkama Ha uckaHe 3a mezsiexe Ha cymu 0o 2 000 nesa (unu
mAxHama pasHocmouHocm 8 egpo) e 14:00 yaca Ha mekywus OeH.
3. Cymu 6e3 3as8Ka ce usnaawam camo npu 00CMamMs4HA KACO8A HATUYHOCM.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



CASH TRANSACTIONS

1. Cash Deposit
1.1.Inleva
- up to BGN 100 000
- from BGN 100 001
1.2.In foreign currency
- up to EUR 50 000
- from EUR 50 001
1.3. Deposit of non-sorted banknotes

2. Cash Withdrawal with pre-notice
2.1.Inleva
- up to BGN 100 000
- from BGN 100 001
2.2.In foreign currency
- up to EUR 50 000
- from EUR 50 001

3. Cash Withdrawal without pre-notice
3.1.Inleva

0.40% min.BGN 5
0.55%

0.40% min. EUR 5

0.55%
1.00% min. EUR 10

0.60% min. BGN 15
1.00%

0.70% min. EUR 10
1.00%

1.50%

(for amounts above BGN 2000, requiring pre-notice)

3.2.In foreign currency

1.50%

(for amounts above EUR 1000, requiring pre-notice)

3.3. Cash requested but not withdrawn
3.4. Cash advance - POS withdrawal

- from local bank cards

- from international cards

Note:
1. Cash withdrawals with pre-notice

0.55% min. EUR 25

5% min. EUR 10
5% min. EUR 10

1.1. For cash withdrawals above BGN 2 000 (or its equivalent in euro) two business days pre-

notice is required to be received before 13h.

1.2. For cash withdrawals for all other currencies, different from euro, regardless of the
amount, two business days pre-notice is required to be received before13h.
2. Cut-off time for receiving requests for cash withdrawal for up to BGN 2 000 (or its equivalent in

euro) is 14h on the current business day.

3. Amounts without pre-notice should be paid only if sufficient cash is available.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders

06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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MPEBOON B JIEBA

1. N3snbnHeHMne Ha npeBoau B neBa no BUCEPA

1.1. Bxogauw, npesog 6€e3 KOMUCMOHa
1.2. I3xogaw npesog

1.2.1. no enekTpoHHa H6aHKa BGN 1.50

1.2.2. npefocTaBeH Ha XapTUeH HocuTen BGN 15

(Hap6aBKa, KoATo ce
npwunara KbM TakcaTa
not. 1.2.1.)

2. snbnHeHMe Ha cnewHn npesoau B nesa no PUHIC (RTGS)

2.1. BxogAaw npesof 6e3 KOMMCMOHA
2.2. N3xoaaw npesopg

2.2.1. no eneKkTpoHHa 6aHKa BGN 15

2.2.2. NpefocTaBeH Ha XapTUeH HocuTen BGN 15

(HapbaBKa, KosiTO ce
npwnara KbM TakcaTa

noT.2.2.1.)
3. BbrTpewHo6aHKOB nNpeBoA
3.1. no enekTpoHHa 6aHKa 6e3 KOMMCNOHA
3.2. npefocTaBeH Ha XapTuUeH HocuTen BGN 15
4. NQupekTeH peburt
4.1. i3npalyaHe Ha nckaHe 3a InpekteH nebut BGN 2
4.2.NonyyaBaHe Ha nnaLyaHe rno n3npaTeHo nckaHe 6e3 KOMUCMOHA
3a [lnpekTeH nebut
4.3. MnawaHe/o0TKa3 No NONy4YeHO NCKaHe BGN 2
3a [InpeKkTeH pebut
5. Takca 3a nepnoaNYHO N3BbPLUBaAHUN NpeBoan BGN 2
6. Npomana/Kopekyna/OTmsaHa BGN 20

3ab: lpesodu 8/1e8a3a YyXO6UHA Ce MAKCy8am Kamo npe3zpaHuyHu npesoou.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



I TRANSFERS IN BGN

1. Execution of Payment Orders through BISERA

1.1. Incoming Transfer free of charge
1.2. Outgoing Transfer
1.2.1. via Electronic Bank BGN 1.50
1.2.2. delivered on paper BGN 15

(surcharge is applied over the
chargein 1.2.1)

2. Execution of Payment Orders through RINGS (RTGS)

2.1.Incoming Transfer free of charge
2.2. Outgoing Transfer

2.2.1. via Electronic Bank BGN 15

2.2.2. delivered on paper BGN 15

(surcharge is applied over the
chargein 2.2.1)

3. In-House Transfers
3.1. Via Electronic Bank free of charge
3.2. Delivered on paper BGN 15

4. Direct Debit

4.1. Initiation of a Request for Direct Debit BGN 2

4.2. Receipt of a payment under free of charge
Direct Debit request sent

4.3. Payment/Rejection against BGN 2

Direct Debit request received
5. Standing Orders BGN 2

8. Amendment/Repair/Cancellation BGN 20

Note: Cross-bordertransfersin BGN are charged as cross-bordertransfers.

13
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NMPE3rPAHNYHU NPEBOAU

1. KpeantHun npesoaun CEMNA n EURO RTGS*

1.1. BxopAw, npeBog 6€e3 KoMnNCMOoHa
1.2. 3xopAaw npeBoa no enekTpoHHa 6aHKa
1.2.1. O6buKHOBEH NpeBon BGN 1.50
(c Banbop cneppaly paboTeH AeH)
1.2.2. lNpuoputeTteH npeBos BGN 15
(c Banbop cbwns paboTeH aeH)
1.2.3. CENA npeBog - R cbobuieHmne (KpeaunT) EUR5

2. MexxpyHapoaHu KpeanuTHU NpeBoan

2.1. Bxogsauw, npesof 6e3 KOMMCMOHa
2.2. I3xopALw npeBoA Nno enekTpoHHa 6aHKa
2.2.1. O6UKHOBEH NpPeBOA, 0.15%(munH. EUR 27, makc. EUR 262)
(c Banbop ABa paboTHY AHW)
2.2.2. MpropuTeTeH NpeBoa 0.30%(munH. EUR 62, makc. EUR 412)
(c Banbop cbwma paboTeH aeH)
2.3.[lpepoctaBeH Ha XxapTUeH HoCUTenN BGN 100 (Hap6aBka, koATo ce
npunara KbM TakcaTa
nor.2.2.)
3. BbTpewHo6aHKOBUM NpeBoOAN
3.1. Mo enekTpoHHa 6aHKa 6€e3 KOMUCMOHA
3.2.[lpegoctaBeH Ha xapTUeH HocuTen BGN 100

4. CENA AunpekTteH gebut (nnarew)

4.1. TpaHcakuyma - OcHoBHa cxema 1 B2B BGN 2
4.2. CEMNA gnpekteH aebut - R cbobuieHmne EUR5
OcHoBHa cxema 1 B2B (kpeguntop)

5. HPEBOA C TaKCM 3a CMETKa Ha HapeauTena, ryri3o (Hap6aBKa, KOATO ce

"OUR charges™ npunara Kbm TakcaTa
noT.2.2.)
6. MpomaHa/Kopekuyna/OTmaHa BGN 20

3a6: 1. BompewHob6aHko8 npesod e npesod mexdy cmemku 8 bHI lNapu6ba C. A. - knoH Cogpus

2. YcnosHUmMe npesoou ce cHumam 3a 00KyMeHmapHu akpeoumusu u ce 06pabomasam cue/iacHoO
8a/IUOHAMA KoM MOMeHmMa nybiukauyus Ha “EOHo0b6pasHuU npasusia u obu4au 3a 00KyMeHmapHuUme
akpeoumusu” Ha MTK, lapux

3. 3a npeso0 8 uyxx0ecmpaHHa easymad, niamexHomo HapexxoaHe mpsa6sa 0a 6v0e NoNv/IHeHO Ha
aHenulcku unu 6seapckuam mekcm 0a 6sv0e U3NUCaH ¢ IAMUHCKU 6ykeu. baHkama we npusoXxu makca 3a
NPOMSAHA Cv2/1IACHO M.6 OM MOo3u pasoes, 8 CIy4all Ha u3ns/IHeHUe Ha napuyeH npesod, 3a KoUmo
KUEHM®M He e U3N®JIHU/I MO08d U3UCKBAHE

*KpeoumHu npesodu nonaoauju 8 obxeama ma Peznamerm (EC) No 260/2012

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckr niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLm 06 aBryct 2022 BHM NAPWBA C. A. - knoH Codua



CROSS-BORDER TRANSFERS

1. SEPA and EURO RTGS Transfers*

1.1. Incoming free of charge
1.2. Outgoing
1.2.1. Standard (next day value) BGN 1.50
1.2.2. Urgent (same day value) BGN 15
1.2.3. SEPA CT - R Transactions (credit) EUR5

2. International Credit Transfers

2.1.Incoming free of charge
2.2. Outgoing
2.2.1. Standard (two days value) 0.15% (min EUR 27, max EUR 262)
2.2.2. Urgent (same day value) 0.30% (min EUR 62, max EUR 412)
2.3. Outgoing delivered on paper BGN 100

(surcharge is applied over the
chargein 2.2)

3. In-house Transfers

3.1. Via Electronic Bank free of charge
3.2. Delivered on Paper BGN 100

4, SEPA Direct Debit (debtor side)

4.1. Transaction - Core and B2B BGN 2
4.2. SEPA DD - R Transactions — CORE and B2B EUR 5
(creditor side)

5. Payments with charges option “OUR” EUR 30
(surcharge is applied over the
chargein 2.2.)

6. Amendment/Repair/ Cancellation BGN 20

Note: 1. In-house transfer is considered a transfer between accounts held with BNP Paribas S.A. - Sofia
Branch.

2. Conditional payment orders are treated as Documentary Letters of Credit and are handled in
accordance with the “Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits” of ICC Paris, currently in
force.

3. For a transfer in foreign currency the payment order shall be filled in English language or the
Bulgarian text, transliterated in Latin letters. The bank shall apply the amendment charge as per the
item 6 of this section in case of execution of a payment transfer, for which the clients has not fulfilled
this requirement.

*Credit transfers within the scope of Regulation (EU) No 260/2012

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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EJIEKTPOHHA BAHKA CONNEXIS

1. MHcTanaunoHHa Takca
2. MeceyHa Takca moayn NnawaHunsa n CnpaBkun

3. MeceuHa Takca moayn NMnawauunsa n CnpaBkun
(3a cmeTKn B TpeTn 6aHKM)

4. MeceuHa TaKca 3a genervpaHa agMmUHuUcCTpauuns

o

FeHepupaHe konne SWIFT MT 103 (a6oHameHT)

AKTyanusmpaHe TOKbH YCTPOMCTBO
Takca AUCTaHLMOHHO O6yuyeHne

Takca OGV'—IEHI/IE Ha MACTO Npu K/NINeHTa

0 M N &

Connexis Cash - Gateway online gocTbn
9.1. Takca nogapbxka npu 1-10 cmeTkn

9.2. Takca nogapbxka npu 11-20 cmeTKn

9.3. Takca nogapbxKa npu 21 1 noBeye CMeTKK

10. Connexis Gateway
10.1. MHCTanaunoHHa Takca
10.2. Takca nogapbxka npu 1-10 cmeTkn
10.3. Takca nogapbxka npu 11-20 cmeTKn
10.4. Takca nogapbxka npu 21 1 noBeye CMeTKK

SWIFTNET

1. MHcTanaymoHHa Takca/ Takca noaapbKKa

2. Takca noaapbxka SWIFTNET goctvn Knuenr
- baHKka & baHka - KnueHT (cmeTKun B TpeTn 6aHKN)

GLOBAL EBICS/ E-LINK

1. Takca nogapbxKKa
pocron KnueHT - baHka & baHkKa - KnneHT

2. Takca noaapbxKKa
pocton KnneHT - baHka & baHkKa - KnueHT
(cmeTKM B TpeTmn 6aHKN)

16

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022

EUR 50
EUR 15 Ha cmeTKa

EUR 70 Ha cmeTKa

EUR 30 Ha gpyxecTBO

EUR 25 meceuyHo Ha
Ha ApYy»kecTBO
EUR 10 3a aktyanusupaHe

EUR 10 Ha yac

EUR 30 Ha yac

EUR 50 Ha mecel,
EUR 100 Ha mecel
EUR 150 Ha mecey

no goroBapsHe
EUR 50 Ha mecely

EUR 100 Ha mecey,
EUR 150 Ha mecey

no AgoropapAHe

no AgoroBapAHe

Nno AgoropapAHe

Mo aorosapsHe

BHM MAPWBA C. A. - knoH Codua



I ELECTRONIC BANKING CONNEXIS

1. Implementation Fee
2. Monthly Servicing Fee Reporting and Cash Module

3. Monthly Servicing fee - Reporting & Cash Module
(3rd party bank)

4. Monthly Servicing Fee Delegated User
Administration

Copy SWIFT MT 103 (subscription)
Update User token
Training Session remote

Training Session at client's site

e N o Wn

9.1. Servicing Fee 1-10 accounts
9.2. Servicing Fee 11-20 accounts
9.3. Servicing Fee 21 and more accounts

10. Connexis Gateway
10.1.Implementation Fee
10.2. Servicing Fee 1-10 accounts
10.3. Servicing Fee 11-20 accounts
10.4. Servicing Fee 21 and more accounts

I SWIFTNET

1. Implementation/Service Fee

2. Servicing fee - Client to bank & bank to client
(3rd party bank)

I GLOBAL EBICS/ E-LINK

1. Servicing fee - Client to bank & bank to client

2. Servicing fee - Client to bank & bank to client
(3rd party bank)

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022

EUR 50
EUR 15 per account

EUR 70 per account
EUR 30 per legal entity

EUR 25 per month
per legal entity
EUR 10 per update
EUR 10 per hour

EUR 30 per hour

Connexis Cash Servicing Fee - Gateway online module

EUR 50 monthly
EUR 100 monthly
EUR 150 monthly

Subject to agreement
EUR 50 monthly

EUR 100 monthly
EUR 150 monthly

Subject to agreement

Subject to agreement

Subject to agreement

Subject to agreement

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch 17
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AEBUTHU KAPTU BOPUKA

1.

3a KnueHTu - lopranyecky mua n eHONNYHN TbProBLuy

Takcm 3a KapToBa cMeTKa

1.1. OTKpuBaHe Ha cMeTKa
1.2. MmHmanHo cango
1.3. baHKOBO M3BNeYeHne
1.3.1. MeceyHo
1.3.2. lonbAHUTENHO KONue
1.4. Takca 3a 06cny>kBaHe Ha CMeTKa (MeceyHo)
1.5. BHacAHe Ha cymu B 6poii

1.6. 3akprBaHe Ha CMeTKa

Takcu 3a oCHOBHa/AoNMbJIHUTENTHA KapTa
2.1. 3paBaHe Ha KapTa
2.2. TerneHe Ha napu oT 6aHKOMAT B CTpaHaTa
2.3. Ternene Ha MNOC - TepmrHan B CTpaHaTa
2.4. MnawaHe Ha MOC - TepMmnHan B cTpaHaTa
2.5. Takca 3a 6nokmpaHe Ha KapTa Nno UckaHe
Ha KapToabp»aTtena

06 aBryct 2022

BGN 3.50
BGN 50

6€e3 KOMUCMOHa
BGN 5

BGN 3.50
cbrnacHo 1.1.1. ot
“Onepauyunn B 6poin
BGN 3.50

n

BGN 10
BGN 1

BGN 4 +1%
BGN 0.20
BGN 15

BHM MAPWBA C. A. - knoH Codua



BORICA DEBIT CARDS

1. Card Account Fees

1.1. Account opening
1.2. Minimum balance
1.3. Account statements
1.3.1. Monthly
1.3.2. Additional copy
1.4. Account maintenance fee (monthly)
1.5. Cash deposit

1.6. Account closing

. Primary/Additional Card Fees

2.1. Card issuance

2.2. Cash withdrawal on ATM in the country

2.3. Cash withdrawal on POS terminal in the country
2.4, POS payments at commercial outlets

2.5. Card blocking on the request of the cardholder

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022

BGN 3.50
BGN 50

free of charge
BGN 5

BGN 3.50

as per 1.1.1.

“Cash transactions
BGN 3.50

n

BGN 10
BGN 1

BGN 4 +1%
BGN 0.20
BGN 15

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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VISA BUSINESS GOLD

1. Taken
1.1. TopunwHa Takca 3a 06cnykBaHe EUR 105
1.2. Takca 3a OTKprBaHe/3aKpuBaHe Ha cMeTKa EUR 15

1.3. Takca 3a u3gaBaHe
1.3.1. Takca 3a CTaHAAPTHO M34aBaHe Ha KapTa

(3a yeTnpM paboTHN JHW) EUR 20
1.3.2. Takca 3a 6bp30 13aBaHe Ha KapTa
(3a eavH geH) EUR 30
1.4. Takca 3a npensgaBaHe
1.4.1. B pamKnTe Ha CpOKa Ha BanuaHOCT EUR 40
1.4.2. Cnep n3tnyaHe CpoKa Ha BanuaHOCT EUR 15
1.5. TerneHe Ha napu ot 6aHKOMaT
1.5.1.B cTpaHaTa EUR 3.50+ 2.5%
1.5.2. B uyx6unHa EUR 4 + 3%
1.6. TerneHe Ha napw Ha Kaca ot [NOC-TepmuHan
1.6.1. Ha ruwe B 6aHKa B CTpaHaTa EUR3.50+ 2.5%
1.6.2. Ha ruwe B 6aHKa B uy0u1Ha EUR4 + 3%
1.7. be3kacoBo nnallaHe B TbProBCKM 06eKT 6e3 KOMMCMOHA

2. Takcu 3a AONMBJIHUTEJIHN onepauun
2.1. 3amMAHa Ha KapTa No CMewwHOCT B YyxOurHa EUR 230

3. Opyrn ycnyrn
3.1. bnoknpaHe Ha KapTa No NCKaHe Ha KapToabpKaTess EUR 15
3.2. 3acTpaxoBkKa “lNomouy npu nbTyBaHe” (rognLwHO) EUR 5

4, Tlnmntn

4.1. KpeguteH numnt USD/EUR 10 000
4.2. lenosut USD/EUR 11 000

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



I VISA BUSINESS GOLD

1. Charges

1.1. Maintenance fee per year
1.2. Account opening/closing fee
1.3.Issuing fee
1.3.1. Standard issuing fee
(within four business days)
1.3.2. Express issuing fee
(within one day)
1.4. Reissuing fee
1.4.1. Within the validity period
1.4.2. For expired cards
1.5. Cash Withdrawal at ATM
1.5.1.1n the country
1.5.2. Abroad
1.6. Cash Withdrawal at POS-terminal
1.6.1. On Bank’s terminal in the country
1.6.2. On Bank’s terminal abroad
1.7. POS payments at commercial outlets

. Additional Charges
2.1. Emergency replacement abroad

. Other Services

3.1. Card blocking on the request of the cardholder
3.2.Travel Assistance Insurance per year

. Limits
4.1. Credit limit
4.2. Deposit

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022

EUR 105
EUR 15
EUR 20

EUR 30

EUR 40
EUR 15

EUR 3.50 + 2.5%
EUR4 + 3%

EUR 3.50 + 2.5%
EUR4 + 3%
free of charge

EUR 230

EUR 15
EUR 5

USD/EUR 10 000
USD/EUR 11 000

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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VISA CLASSIC

1. Taken

1.1. TopunwHa Takca 3a 06cnykBaHe
1.2. Takca 3a OTKprBaHe/3aKpuBaHe Ha cMeTKa
1.3. Takca 3a u3gaBaHe
1.3.1. Takca 3a CTaHAAPTHO 134aBaHe Ha KapTa
(3a yeTnpn paboTHU AHN)
1.3.2. Takca 3a 6bp30 13aBaHe Ha KapTa
(3a eguH geH)
1.4. Takca 3a npensgaBaHe
1.4.1. B pamKnTe Ha CpOKa Ha BanuaHOCT
1.4.2. Cnep n3tnyaHe CpoOKa Ha BannUAHOCT
1.5. TerneHe Ha napu ot 6aHKOMaT
1.5.1. B cTpaHaTa
1.5.2. B uyxx6uHa
1.6. TerneHe Ha napw Ha Kaca ot [NOC-TepmuHan
1.6.1. Ha rnwe B 6aHKa B CTpaHaTa
1.6.2. Ha ruwe B 6aHKa B uy0u1Ha
1.7. be3kacoBo nnallaHe B TbProBCKM 06eKT

. Takcm 3a AOMDbJIHNTENMHN onepauynn

2.1. 3amsAHa Ha KapTa Mo CMeLHOCT B Yy>KOMHa

. Apyrmn ycnyrun

3.1. bnoknpaHe Ha KapTa No NCKaHe Ha KapToabpKaTens
3.2. 3acTpaxoBkKa “lNomouy npu nbTyBaHe” (rogunLwHO)

. Jlmmntn

4.1. KpegnteH numut
4.2. leno3unt

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022

EUR 60

EUR 5

EUR 20

EUR 30

EUR 40
EUR 15

EUR 3.50 + 2.5%
EUR4 + 3%

EUR 3.50 + 2.5%

EUR4 + 3%
06e3 KOMUCMOHa

EUR 230

EUR 15
EUR 5

USD/EUR 5 000
USD/EUR 5 500

BHM MAPWBA C. A. - knoH Codua



I VISA CLASSIC

1. Charges

1.1. Maintenance fee per year
1.2. Account opening/closing fee
1.3.Issuing fee
1.3.1. Standard issuing fee
(within four business days)
1.3.2. Express issuing fee
(within one day)
1.4. Reissuing fee
1.4.1. Within the validity period
1.4.2. For expired cards
1.5. Cash Withdrawal at ATM
1.5.1.In the country
1.5.2. Abroad
1.6. Cash Withdrawal at POS-terminal
1.6.1. On Bank’s terminal in the country
1.6.2. On Bank’s terminal abroad
1.7. POS payments at commercial outlets

. Additional Charges
2.1. Emergency replacement abroad

. Other Services

3.1. Card blocking on the request of the cardholder
3.2. Travel Assistance Insurance per year

. Limits
4.1. Credit limit
4.2. Deposit

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022

EUR 60
EUR 5
EUR 20

EUR 30

EUR 40
EUR 15

EUR 3.50 + 2.5%
EUR4 + 3%

EUR 3.50 + 2.5%
EUR4 + 3%
free of charge

EUR 230

EUR 15
EUR 5

USD/EUR 5 000
USD/EUR 5 500

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch

23



24

BXOAALWN NOKYMEHTAPHU MHKACA

1. lOKyMeHTI cpelyy 3aniallaHe uam akuenTt uim

APYr aHraXKMeHT 3a rnJawjaHe 0.2%
(MumH. EUR 35,
makc. EUR 575)
2. lHKacnpaHe Ha TpaTu, akuenTupaHu 0.3%
MeHUTenHnuyn (MmH. EUR 35,
makc. EUR 575)
3. NpepaBaHe Ha AOKYMeHTN “6e3 3annawjaHe” EUR 60
4. ABnsmnpaHe Ha NPpoOMAHa Ha ycnoBuATa EUR 35
Nno NHKaco
5. Peknamaumsa npu HennawjaHe EUR 20
6. BpbljaHe Ha HerJIaTeHN AOKYMEHTH EUR 30

n3xoaAawm oOKYMEHTAPHU MHKACA

1. JlOKymMeHTI cpelyy 3arJaljaHe uam akuent 0.2%
VNN APYT aHraXkKMMeHT 3a nJalaHe (MvH. EUR 60,

makc. EUR 575)

2. TpaTun, akuenTpaHn MEHUTEJIHNLMN Ha MHKaco  0.2%

(muH. EUR 25,
makc. EUR 575)
3. Peknamaumsa npu HennawjaHe EUR 25
4. NMpomAHa Ha HapeXXAaHNATa NO MHKacoTo EUR 35

3a6:

1. JokymeHmapHume uHkaca ce obpabomeam ce2/1acHO 8a/1UOHAMA KbM MOMEHMA
ny6nukayus Ha “EOHoobpasHu npasuaa 3a uHkacama” Ha MTK, lMapux.

2. Pazxodume 3a Kypuepcku ycnyeu, makca SWIFT, usnpawarHe Ha menegakc u

0p. Ce Ha4YUCIA8AM Cv2/1IACHO 21asa “PasHu” Ha Hacmoawama mapuga.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



I INWARD DOCUMENTARY COLLECTIONS

1. Documents against Payment or Acceptance

or other Payment Undertaking 0.2%
(min. EUR 35,
max. EUR 575)
2. Collection of Drafts, Accepted Bills 0.3%
(min. EUR 35,
max. EUR 575)
3. Documents released “Free of Payment” EUR 60
4. Advising of Amendment EUR 35
5. Tracer EUR 20
6. Return of unpaid documents EUR 30

I OUTWARD DOCUMENTARY COLLECTIONS

1. Documents against Payment or Acceptance 0.2%
or other Payment Undertaking (min. EUR 60,

max. EUR 575)

2. Drafts, Accepted Bills on Collection 0.2%
(min EUR 25,
max. EUR 575)

3. Tracer EUR 25

4. Amendment of the Collection Instructions EUR 35

Note:

1. Documentary collections are handled in accordance with the Uniform rules for Collections
of ICC Paris, currentlyin force.

2. Postage charges (incl. Courier Service, SWIFT, telefax, etc.)are calculated as per

Chapter Miscellaneous of the present Tariff.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch



AOKYMEHTAPHU AKPEANTUBUA

1. MonyyeHn
1.1. ABu3upaHe
1.1.1. AkpeauTtne

1.1.2. MpomaAHa
1.1.3. MpeaBusnpaHe
1.1.4. Uecuns

1.2. [loTBbpKOEHKE
1.3.

1.4. O6paboTKa, NpoBepKa 1 U3npaLlaHe Ha JOKYMEHTM

1.5. O6paboTKa, NpoBepKa 1 NnawaHe Ha JOKYMEHTH

1.6. KOMMCMOHa 3a OTCpPOYEHO NallaHe/ akuenT
1.6.1 HenoTBbpaeH oT 6aHKaTa akpeanTuB

1.6.2 NoTBbpAEH OT 6baHKaTa akpeanTmB

1.7. HerouynpaHe
1.8. NpepBaputenHa/noBTopHa NPOBEpPKa Ha [JOKYMEHTN
1.9. NI3paBaHe Ha uecus

1.10. CKOHTUpaHe
2. spapeHn
2.1. OTKpmBaHe
2.1.1. Mpw Hannuyne Ha NOKpuUTHEe B Bpoi

2.1.2. be3 Hannume Ha NOKpuUTKe B Bpoi

2.2.pomsaHa
2.3.YBenuyeHune Ha cymaTta unv npoabKaBaHe Ha CpokKa

2.4.NpeaBu3npaHe
2.5.MnawaHe/ ycsosiBaHe

2.6. PeBonBupaHe
2.7. KomncmoHa 3a oTCpoyeHo nnawjaHe/ akuent

2.8. KoMmncmoHa npu HepefoBHU AOKYMEHTM
2.9. 3akpuBaHe npeaun U3TnyaHe Ha BaIMgHOCTTa
2.10. CnewHa o6paboTKa

(MO N3PNYHO HapeXaaHe Ha KNeHTa)
26

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022

0,1%
(MmH. EUR 60

Makc. EUR 500)
EUR 50

EUR 60
EUR 60
Mo [OroBOpPeHoCT

KomuncmoHa 3a npexsbpriaHe 0.3% 3a Tpumeceume Unm 4acT OT Hero

(MmH. EUR 120)
0,10%
(mmH. EUR 50

Makc. EUR 500)
0,15%

(mnH. EUR 60
Makc. EUR 1 000)

0,05%
(MnH. EUR 50

Makc. EUR 100)
cbllaTa KaTo 3a
NOTBbPXAEHNETO
Nno AOroBOPEHOCT
EUR 60

0,2%

(mnH. EUR 120)
Nno AOroBOPEHOCT

0.3% 3a Tpumeceune nnn
yacT oT Hero (muH. EUR 125)

Nno AOroBOPEHOCT
(mmH. EUR 125)
EUR 50

KaTo 2.1. (6e3 pa ce

npunara MUHUMYM)
EUR 60

0,15%

(MnH. EUR 60

makc. EUR 1 000)
KaTo 2.1. (6e3 pa ce

npwnara MMHUMYM)
0.083% Ha mecey,

(muH. EUR 60)
EUR 60

EUR 60
EUR 35

OOMBbJIHNTENHO

BHM MAPWBA C. A. - knoH Codua



AOKYMEHTAPHU AKPEANTUBUA

3ab:

1. KomucuoHama3a omkpugadHe ce u34uciA8d 8bpXy CyMama Ha akpeoumusad om oamama
Ha u3doasaHemo 00 0amama Ha 8asAUOHOCMMA U e 0vB/IXUMA U NIAMuMa asaHcoso Ha
mpumeceuyue.

2.3aakpedumusu csec3abenexka “naoc/ MuHyc” unu “okos10” KomucuoHume ce
U34uc/198am 8bpxy CbOM8emMHAamMa MAakCuMasaHa cyma.

3. [pu ysenuyasaHe Ha cymama no akpedumus, KOMUCUOHUME ce U34uc/Ia8am Kamo npu
HOB8 akpeoumus cvs1idcHom.2.3.

4. pu npodwvmkasaHe 8anUOHOCMMA HA AKpeoumMued, dko CbUWomo e 8 pamKkume Ha
mpumece4uemo, 3d Koemo KOMUCUOHAamMa 3d OmkpusaHe geye e busia 83ema ce Ha4UC1A8a
CaMo makca 3a NpoMAHA. B ciiyyali ye npodw/ixxasaHemo Ha akpedumused ce OMHAcsA 3a
C/1e08aWi0 mpumeceyue, mo Mo2asa ce Ha4yucaa8a U KOMUCUOHA 8bpXy HEU3N0/138aHUSA
0CMamwvK, KAMO NPU HO8 aKpedumue Cb2/1acHo m.2.3.

5. Bcuyku KOMUCUOHU, C8BP3AHU C U30a8AHEMO HA akpedumua ca 0v/PKUMU 8UHA2U, 00pU
ako akpeoumussm 6v0e aHyaupdH uau 8aaudHocmma my usmeuye, 6e3 0a e HansJHO
yC80e€H.

6. KomucuoHama 3a pegongupaxe ce U34yucsia8ad 8vpXy pesosisupawyama CymMa Ce2/1dcHO
m.2.6.

7. KomucuoHama no m. 1.4. u m. 1.5. ce Ha4yucIA8am aimepHAMUBHO (Mm.e. KOAMO e
NpusIoXKUMa).

8. KomucuoHama 3a nomewspxxoeHue, Cbe/IacHo m. 1.2., ce U34ucaa8a Ha mecey uau 4acm
om Hezo, 3a MUHUMYM 3 Meceuyd, om 0amama Ha nomeaspx0eHuemo 00 0amama Ha 8a-
JIuOHOCMmMa.

9. KomucuoHama 3a omcpoyeHO naawiaHe/ akyenm, cevesiacHo 1.6.2., ce u34ucidea Ha
mecey U/IU 4ACM OM HE20 U ce A8A8a KAMO nNpoOv/iXeHUe HA KOMUCUOHama 3da
nomewpx0eHue 00 NAdexa 3a 0omcpoyYeHo naaudHe/ akuenma.

10. KomucuoHama 3a omcpo4eHO naawaHe/ akyenm, Cv2/1acHO 2.7., ce U34ucaiaed Ha
Mecey usiu 4acm om He2o0 om 0amama Ha 8asuOHOCMmMa 00 nadexa Ha oMcpPoO4YeHOMO
nnawaHe/akyenma.

11. KomucuoHama 3a omcpoyeHo naawaHe/ akuenm ce Ha4yucsia8a 8 00NvIHeHUe KoM
KomucuoHamanom. 1.4unu 1.5.unum. 2.5. (koamo e npunoxuma).

12. [JokymeHmapHume akpeoumusgu ce obpabomeam Cv21dCHO 84/IUOHAMA KbM
MomeHma nybnukayusa Ha “EOHoobpasHu npasusia u obuyau 3a 00KyMmeHmapHume akpe-
oumusgu”Ha MTK, Mapux.

13. Pazxooume 3a kypuepcku ycnyeu, makca SWIFT, usnpawaHe Ha menegakc u op. ce
Ha4yucaa8am cvs12dcHo 2nasa “PasHu” Ha HacmoAawama mapudga.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua

27



For clients - legal entities and sole traders

DOCUMENTARY LETTERS OF CREDIT

1. Received

1.1. Advising
1.1.1.L/C

1.1.2. Amendment

1.1.3. Pre-advising

1.1.4. Assignment of proceeds
1.2. Confirmation
1.3. Transfer Commission

1.4. Handling, Verifying and Forwarding of documents
1.5. Handling, Verifying and Payment of documents

1.6. Deferred Payment/ Acceptance Commission
1.6.1 L/C non-confirmed by the Bank

1.6.2 L/C confirmed by the Bank

1.7. Negotiation
1.8. Pre-checking/ Second check of documents
1.9. Issuance of Assignment of Proceeds

1.10. Discounting
. Issued
2.1.Issuing
2.1.1. With cash cover

2.1.2. Without cash cover

2.2. Amendment
2.3. Increase of the amount or Extension of the validity

2.4. Pre-advising
2.5. Payment/ Utilization

2.6. Revolving
2.7. Deferred Payment / Acceptance Commission

2.8. Discrepancy Commission
2.9. Cancellation prior Expiry
2.10. Handling with high priority

(upon explicit client’s request)

06 August 2022

0,1%
(min. EUR 60

max. EUR 500)
EUR 50

EUR 60
EUR 60
upon agreement

0.3% per quarter or part thereof

(min. EUR 120)
0,10%

(min. EUR 50
max. EUR 500)
0,15%

(min. EUR 60
makc. EUR 1 000)

0,05%
(min. EUR 50

max. EUR 100)
the same as applied

for confirmation
upon agreement
EUR 60

0,2%

(min. EUR 120)
upon agreement

0.3% per quarter or part
thereof (min. EUR 125)
upon agreement

(min. EUR 125)

EUR 50

the same as 2.1.

(no min. applied)

EUR 60

0,15%

(min. EUR 60

max. EUR 1 000)
the same as 2.1.

(no min. applied)
0.083% per month
(min. EUR 60)

EUR 60

EUR 60

EUR 35

in addition

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch



DOCUMENTARY LETTERS OF CREDIT

Note:

1. Theissuing commission is calculated on the L/C amount from the issuing date to the validity
date, due andpayable quarterly in advance.

2. ForL/Chaving notes “plus/ minus” or “about’, commissions are calculated on the respective
maximum amount.

3. Commission as for a new Letter of Credit are charged on the L/C amount increase as per p.
2.3.

4. An amendment fee is charged only when the extension of the validity of a L/C is within the
quarter for which the issuing commission has already been collected. If the extension refers to
another quarter, commission as for a new L/C is charged as well on the outstanding L/C
amountasperp.2.3.

5. All commissions connected to L/C issuing are always due even if L/C is cancelled or expires
without having been fully utilized.

6. Revolving commission is charged on the revolvingamountas perp. 2.6.

7.Commissions underp. 1.4.and p.1.5. are charged alternatively (i.e. whichever applicable).

8. Confirmation commission as per p.1.2. is calculated by indivisible month, with a minimum
of 3indivisible months from the confirmation date to the validity date.

9. The deferred payment/ acceptance commission as per p. 1.6.2. is calculated by indivisible
month and is acting as a relay to the confirmation commission till the acceptance/ deferred
payment maturity.

10. The deferred payment/ acceptance commission as per p.2.7.is calculated by indivisible
month fromvalidity date to the deferred payment/acceptance maturity.

11. The deferred payment/ acceptance commission is charged in addition to the commission
underp. 1.4.orp. 1.5.0rp.2.5. (whichever applicable).

12. Documentary credits are handled in accordance with the Uniform Customs and Practice
for Documentary Credits of ICC Paris, currently in force.

13. Postage charges (incl. Courier Service, SWIFT, telefax, etc.) are calculated as per Chapter
Miscellaneous of the present Tariff.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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FTAPAHLIN

1. MonyyeHn

1.1. ABm3upaHe 6e3 aHraxnMMeHT EUR 60
(egHOKpaTHa KOMMCUOHA)
1.2. ABM3upaHe Ha NPoMeHN 6e3 aHraXKUMEHT EUR 25
1.3. O6paboTka Ha UCK 3a NnallaHe npea 6aHKaTa nsgaten EUR 100
1.4. OTMAIHa Ha MCK 3a NnaLwaHe npef 6aHKaTa uaaten EUR 60
1.5. ABMVHUCTpUPAHe Ha rapaHuma, NonyyeHa AUPEKTHO EUR 45
oT 6eHedurLMeHTa (BK/. NOTBbPXKAEHME Ha NOAMWCH, (emHOKpaTHa KOMUCKOHaA)

NOTBbPXAABaHE Ha aBTEHTUYHOCT, aBU3MpPaHe Ha MPOMSAHA,
0CBOOOXAaBaHe U T.H.) - eIHOKPATHA KOMICMOHA

2. WspapeHn
2.1. Takca 3a 06paboTKa Ha rapaHuusa

2.1.1. CraHgapTHa - 3a eViH feH EUR 15
2.1.2. bbp3a - cbwmA paboTeH aeH EUR 35
2.1.3. CnpeaumcTBO - He3abaBHO M3roTBAHE EUR 60
2.2. KOMUCMOHHA 3a 13[aBaHe Ha rapaHuna cpeLy:
- Mapu4Ho obe3neueHne (Ha Tprmeceune) 0.3%
(mmH. EUR 125
roguLLIHO)

Mo JOroBOpPeEHOCT

(mnH. EUR 125
roAuLLHO)

3a6: M3yucnssa ce Ha 6asa 365/360, 0v/KUMA U hJIAMUMA d8AHCOB0 3d BCAKO
mpumeceyue u/siu 4acm om He20 3d CPOKA HA peasiHomo delicmaue Ha 2apaHyuama.

- 6e3 napunyHo obe3neyeHne

2.3. [pomAHa Ha M3gafeHa rapaHunA EUR 50

2.4. YBennueHune Ha cymata nunu KaTo 2.2.
npoAb/kaBaHe Ha CPOKa (6e3 ga ce npunara MUHUMYM)

2.5. ObpaboTKa Ha rapaHLMsA 3a aBaHCOBO NnallaHe EUR 250

(ako rapaHumATa He Be3e B C1Na)

2.6. O6paboTKa Ha UCK, MOSTyYeH Mo U3aafeHa rapaHums EUR 60

2.7. AHynupaHe Ha HapeXaaHe 3a n3flaBaHe Ha rapaHuua EUR 15

(MCKkaHeTo NonyyeHo Npeau n3gaBaHe)

3a6: Pazxooume 3a Kypuepcku ycnyau, SWIFT, menegakc u 0p. ce Ha4yucia8am Cv2/1acHO
enasa “PasHu”Ha HacmoAawama mapudga.

ABAJIMPAHE HA MEHUTENHNLUN MO AOrOBOPEHOCT
HEOTOPN3NPAH OBbPOPADT

- NO pasnaiwaTesiHa CMeTKa B JieBa JNIEOHWA Tntoc (ako e no-manbK OT Hyna,
e 6bae cumtaH 3a Hyna) + 10% rog,

- N0 pasnnalyaTenHa CMeTKa B eBpO ESTR (aKko e no-manbK OT Hyna, we 6bae
cymTaH 3a Hyna) + 10% rog.

- N0 pa3nallaTesniHa CMeTKa B Wwatcku gonapy  EFFR (ako e no-manbk oT Hyna, Wwe 6bae
CyuTaH 3a Hyna) + 10% rog.

- N0 pa3naLyatesniHa cmeTka B 6putaHckn nupu, SONIA (ako e no-ManbK OT Hyna, Wwe 6bae
cymTaH 3a Hyna) + 10% rog.
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I GUARANTEES

1. Received
1.1. Advising without engagement

1.2. Advising of amendments without engagement
1.3. Processing of claim to the issuing Bank

1.4. Cancellation of the Claim to the issuing Bank

1.5. Administration of a guarantee received directly
by the beneficiary (incl. verification of signatures,
authentication, advising of amendment, release, etc.)

2. Issued

2.1. Guarantee Handling fee

2.1.1. Standard - one day processing

2.1.2. Express - same day processing

2.1.3. With High Priority - immediate processing
2.2. Issuance of Guarantee against:

- cash collateral (per quarter)

- without cash collateral

EUR 60

(flat commission)
EUR 25

EUR 100

EUR 60

EUR 45

(flat commission)

EUR 15
EUR 35
EUR 60

0.3%
(min. EUR 125

p.a.)
upon agreement

(min. EUR 125
p.a.)

Note: Commission is calculated on 365/360 days pro rata temporis basis, due and

payable quarterly in advance.

2.3. Amendment of a Guarantee Issued
2.4. Increase of the amount or Extension of the validity

2.5. Handling Fee for Advance Payment Guarantee
(if the Guarantee has not entered into force)

2.6. Handling of a claim received under

guarantee issued

2.7. Cancellation of instructions for

guarantee issuance

(received prior to issuance)

EUR 50

the same as 2.2.
(no min.applied)
EUR 250

EUR 60

EUR 15

Note: Postage charges (incl. Courier Srvice, SWIFT, telefax, etc.) are calculated as per

Chapter Miscellaneous of the present Tariff.

ENDORSEMENT OF BILLS OF EXCHANGE

upon agreement

UNAUTHORISED OVERDRAFT

- on current account in BGN LEONIA Plus (floored at zero)+ 10% p.a
- on current account in EUR ESTR (floored at zero) + 10% p.a.

- on current account in USD EFFR (floored at zero) + 10% p.a..

- on current account in GBP SONIA (floored at zero) + 10% p.a.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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OBMAHA HA BAJIYTA

1. B6pon no Kypc KynyBsa/ npofasa, NpwnaraH 3a JeHs

2. T[locmeTKa No Kypc Kynysa/ npogasa*

3. TlMoBTOpHO BbBeXxaaHe (NnonpaBKa) Ha caenka B
AunbpcKaTa cuctema Ha baHkara
No BMHA Ha KJIMeHTa

EUR 35

3a6: * Kypcom 3a 8caka coenka ce onpedesnis om 6aHkama Ha 6a3a nazapHume
HU8A 8 MOMeHMA HA NPEe8AsyMupaHe.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



FOREIGH EXCHANGE OPERATIONS

1. Cash buy/ sell rate, applied for the day
2. On Account buy/ sell rate*

3. New Input (correction) of a deal in the front office

m of th nk lient’s error
system of the Bank due to client’s erro EUR 35

Note: * the rate applied by the bank on each transaction is based on the market
rates at the time of the exchange processing.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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I PA3HU

1.

ounbkwn

8.
o.

10.
11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
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KomuncroHa 3a n3BbpLUBaHe Ha CrpaBKa
1.1. O6bMKHOBEHa CrpaBKa

1.2. KomnnekcHa cnpasKa

Takca 3a 0 AUTOPCKO NOTBbPXKAEHME

Takca 3a KOHCYNTaHTCKKM ycnyrn/obpaboTka
N3npawaHe Ha Tenedakc

[MncmeHo NoTBbPXKAEHME

N3npawaHe Ha opuLnanHy QOKYMEHTU
npenopbyaHo C Bb3AyLlHa rnowa
Kypuepckn ycnyrum

CnpaBKa 3a HauncneHu NMxBK (Ha cMeTKa)
N3npawaHe Ha nHpopMaLmA 3a cango
no cmeTtka no SWIFT (meceyHo)
Takca 3a 06paboTKa Ha 3anopHU CbOOLLEHNA
BnoknpaHe Ha cmeTKa Ha KNveHTa NO NCKaHe Ha:
11.1. KnneHrta
11.2. KOMNeTeHTHNTEe opraHu
Takca 3a n3gaBaHe Ha yooCToBepABaLUY JOKYMEHTH:
12.1. ObnkHoBeHa: 0bpaboTKa 3a egnH AeH
12.2. bbp3a: 06paboTka cbLma paboTeH AeH
12.3. C npegnmcTBO: He3abaBHa 06paboTka
Takca SWIFT
M3npawaHe Ha kKonue ot SWIFT cbobuieHne no
baKc, eneKkTpoOHHa noLa unuv gpyr enekTpoHeH HocuTen
Takca 3a HeoOCHOBaTeNHO OCMopBaHe Ha
KapTOBa TpaH3aKuuA
HeBbpHaTa gebuTtHa/KpeamTHa KapTa
OCBEH B C/ly4yanTe Ha Kpaxxba
N3BecTtaBaHe upe3 SMS
17.1. Pernctpauuns 3a nssectaBaHe ype3 SMS
3@ HAJIMYHOCT 1 N3BbPLLEHN TPAH3aKLMN
17.2. TlpomAHa Ha permncrpauma
17.3. U3BecTABaHe upe3 SMS 3a KapToBa TpaH3aKkuuma

17.4. 3BecTABaHe ype3 SMS 3a HANMYHOCT MO KapTa
JleTannHa cnpasBKa - TakCU 1 KOMUCMOHN

06 aBryct 2022

EUR 35

EUR 70

BGN 150

Mo criopasymeHune
EUR6

EUR6

EUR 10

AEeNCTB. pasxof
+EUR 10

EURS

EUR 30

EUR 60

EURS
EUR10

EUR 15
EUR 35
EUR 60
EUR 12
EUR 6

EUR 15

EUR10

0e3 Takca

6e3 Takca

BGN 0.15

3a cbobueHne

6e3 Takca

EUR 20 Ha apy»xecTBO/
Ha Mecel|

BHM MAPWBA C. A. - knoH Codua



For clients - legal entities and sole traders

MISCELLANEOUS

1. Investigation Charges

1.1. Simple investigation

1.2. Complex investigation

Audit Confirmation Fee
Consultancy services/ Handling Fee
Sending a Facsimilie

Confirmation Letter

Sending Official Documents

by Registered Air-mail

7. Courier Service

ounhwnN

8. Request for Interest Calculation (per account)
9. Transfer of Account Balance Information
via SWIFT (monthly)
10. Handling Fee for the Writs of Execution
11. Blocking of a Client Account by Request of:
11.1. Client
11.2. Competent Authorities
12. Issuance Fee for Certifying Documents:
12.1. Standard: one day processing
12.2. Express: same day processing
12.3. High priority: immediate processing
13. SWIFT Charges
14. Sending a Copy of SWIFT by Fax, E-mail or
Other Form of Electronic Communication
15. Charge for unreasonable dispute of card transaction
16. Credit/Debit card not returned
except for stolen card
17. SMS Notification
17.1. Registration for SMS notification for
balances and payments
17.2. Change in registration
17.3. SMS notificationfor card transaction

17.4. SMS notification for available card balance
18. Billing Detailed Report

06 August 2022

EUR 35

EUR 70

BGN 150

upon agreement
EUR 6

EUR 6

EUR 10

actual cost
+EUR 10
EUR5

EUR 30

EUR 60

EURS
EUR10

EUR 15
EUR 35
EUR 60
EUR 12
EUR 6

EUR 15
EUR10

free of charge

free of charge

BGN 0.15

per message

free of charge

EUR 20 per legal entity/
per month

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch 35



BAJIbOPU UKPAUHUN CPOKOBE
nsxopgawm nPEoAu
l. MpeBoau B JIEBA

1. BUCEPA (HapeneHu ype3 enekTpoHHa 6aHKa)
a. 3a HapexpgaHua, noctbnunn B baHkaTta npegmn 13:45 .

|. Banbop 3a Hapegutensa CblmA paboTeH feH

ii. Banbop 3a beHedpuumeHTa Cbus paboTeH AeH

6. 3a HapexpgaHuA, nocTbnunun B baHkata m/y 13:45 4. n 16:00 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapegutena CblmA paboTeH aeH

ii. Banbop 3a beHeduumeHTa cnepsawysa paboTeH feH

2. BUCEPA (HapeneHu no HaumnH pasinyeH oT eNnekTpoHHa 6aHKa)
a. 3a HapexpgaHua, noctbnunu B baHkaTta npeaun 13:30 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapeputena CblUMs paboTeH aeH

ii. Banbop 3a beHeduLmeHTa Cblms paboTeH feH

6. 3a HapexpaaHua, noctbnunu B baHkata m/y 13:30 u. 1 15:30 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapegutensa CbmA paboTeH feH

ii. Banbop 3a beHedunymeHTa cneABawms paboTeH feH

3a6: 1. HapexoaHus no BUCEPA, HapedeHu 4Ype3 eleKmpoHHA 6AHKA U NoJly4eHu c1ed
16:00 4., ce cuumam 3a nocmenusiu 8 baHkama Ha cnedgaujus pabomeH OeH.

2. Bcuuku Opyau HapexoaHua no BUCEPA, nonyydeHu cned 15:30 4. ce cuumam 3a
nocmwnusau 8 baHkama Ha cnedsawjus pabomeH OeH.

3. PUHIC

a. 3aHapexpaHua, noctbnunu B baHkaTta npeau 15:00 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapegutena CbwmA paboTeH aeH

ii. Banbop 3a beHeduumeHTa CblymA paboTeH feH

6. 3a HapexaaHusa, noctbnunu B baHkata cnen15:00 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapegutena cnepBalma paboTeH aeH
ii. Banbop 3a beHedpuumeHTa cneABawms paboTeH feH

3a6: HapexdaHus no PUHIC ,nonyyeru cned 15:00 y., ce caumam 3a Nnocmasnusu 8
baHkama Ha cnedsawjus pabomeH OeH.

Il. MpeBoan BbB BAJIYTA

1. O6UKHOBEHM NpeBOAM
a. 3aHapexpgaHua, noctbnunu B baHkata npeau 15:30 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapeautensa CblmA paboTeH aeH
ii. Banbop 3a beHedpuumeHTa 1 paboTeH aeH 3a eBpo
2 paboTHW [HW 3a Apyru
2 B BaNyTun
. bbp3u nsxogawm npesoamn B eBpO MM WATCKK gonapu
a. 3aHapexpaHusa, noctbnunun B baHkaTta npean 15:00 u.
|. Banbop 3a Hapegutena Cblms paboTeH aeH
ii. Banbop 3a beHeduuymeHTa cnepBaly paboTeH nnw

CblmA paboTeH aeH

(no n3bop Ha KnneHTa)
3. Bbbp3u nsxogsawm npesoan B A4pyrv BanyTm no goroBapsHe

3a6: HapexoaHus 3a 06UKHOB8eHU 8aslymHU npegoou, noslyyeHu om baHkama cned 15:30
4. U HapexoaHus 3a 6vp3u U3X00AWU NPesoodu, nosy4yeHU om bankama cned 15:00 u., ce
cyumam 3a nocmsnusu 8 baHkama Ha cedsaujus pabomeH OeH.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



VALUE DATES AND CUT-OFF TIMES
OUTGOING TRANSFERS
I. Transfers in BGN

1. Via BISERA (e-banking orders)
a. For orders received by the Bank before 13:45h

l. value date for the Ordering party same business day
ii. value date for the Beneficiary same business day
b. For orders received by the Bank between 13:45h and 16:00h

l. value date for the Ordering party same business day
ii. value date for the Beneficiary next business day

2. Via BISERA (all other orders)
a. For orders received by the Bank before 13:30h

l. value date for the Ordering party same business day
ii. value date for the Beneficiary same business day
b. For orders received by the Bank between 13:30h and 15:30h

l. value date for the Ordering party same business day
ii. value date for the Beneficiary next business day

Note: 1. E-banking orders via BISERA received after 16:00h are considered received by the
Bank on the next business day .

2. All other orders via BISERA received after 15:30h are considered received by the Bank on
the next business day.

3. Via RINGS

a. For orders received by the Bank before 15:00h

l. value date for the Ordering party same business day
ii. value date for the Beneficiary same business day
b. For orders received by the Bank after 15:00h

l. value date for the Ordering party next business day
ii. value date for the Beneficiary next business day

Note: Payment orders via RINGS received after 15:00h are considered received by the
Bank on the next business day.

Il. Transfers in Foreign Currency

1. Standard

a. For orders received by the Bank before 15:30h

l. value date for the Ordering party same business day

ii. value date for the Beneficiary one business day for EUR,
two business days

2. Express outgoing transfers in EUR or USD for non-EUR transfers

a. For orders received by the Bank before 15:00h

l. value date for the Ordering party same business day

ii. value date for the Beneficiary same or next business day

(as per the Client’s choice)

3. Express outgoing transfers in other currencies upon agreement

Note: Orders for standard payments received by the Bank after 15:30h and orders for
express outgoing transfers received by the Bank after 15:00h are considered received by the
Bank on the next business day.

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022 BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch



BANNIbOPU U KPANMHUN CPOKOBE

BXO4ALLU NPEBOAU

(B neBa v BanyTa)

1. Banbop 3a beHedunuymeHTa

BbTPELULHOBAHKOBU NMPEBOAU

(B neBa v BanyTa)

1. BbTpewHobaHKoBM NpeBoamn (HapeaeHu
ypes eneKkTpoHHa 6aHKa)

a. 3aHapexpgaHuA, noctbnunu B baHkaTta npeau 16:00 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapegutena

ii. Banbop 3a beHeduumeHTa

6. 3a HapexaaHusa, noctbnunu B baHkata cnen16:00 u.
|. Banbop 3a Hapegutens

ii. Banbop 3a beHedunymeHTa

2. BbTpewHobaHKoBM NpeBoAn (HapeaeHu
MO HauWH, pa3fNYeH OT efleKTPOHHa 6aHKa)

a. 3aHapexpaHusa, noctbnunu B baHkaTta npean 15:30 u.

|. Banbop 3a Hapegutena

ii. Banbop 3a beHeduuymeHTa

6. 3a HapexAaaHus, noctbnunu B baHkata cnen15:30 u.
|. Banbop 3a Hapegutena

ii. Banbop 3a beHeduymeHTa

OMEPALIUU B BPOM

(B neBa v BanyTa)

1. Banbop 3a BHeceHu cymu B 6pon
2. Banbop 3a nsterneHu cymu B 6pom

38
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paboTHMA AeH, B KOWNTO
cMeTKaTa Ha baHkaTa e
3aBepeHa CbC CyMaTa Ha
nnaTte)kHata onepauums

Cblma paboTeH faeH
CblmA paboTeH aeH

cnepBalms paboTeH aeH
cnepBalma paboTeH faeH

Cblms paboTeH aeH
CbLlms paboTeH aeH

cneagallma paboTeH aeH
cneagallma paboTeH aeH

CbLms paboTeH aeH
Cblms paboTeH aeH

BHM MAPWBA C. A. - knoH Codua



VALUE DATES AND CUT-OFF TIMES

INCOMING TRANSFERS

(in BGN and foreign currency)

1. Value date for the Beneficiary

IN-HOUSE TRANSFERS

(in BGN and foreign currency)

In-House transfers (e-banking orders)

For orders received by the Bank before 16:00h
value date for the Ordering party

value date for the Beneficiary

For orders received by the Bank after 16:00h
value date for the Ordering party

value date for the Beneficiary

o=

In-House transfers (all other orders)

For orders received by the Bank before 15:30h
value date for the Ordering party

value date for the Beneficiary

For orders received by the Bank after 15:30h
value date for the Ordering party

i. value date for the Beneficiary

TETON

CASH TRANSACTIONS

(in BGN and foreign currency)

1. Value date for cash deposits
2. Value date for cash withdrawals

For clients - legal entities and sole traders 06 August 2022

the business day on which
the account of the Bank

is credited with the amount
of the payment operation

same business day
same business day

next business day
next business day

same business day
same business day

next business day
next business day

same business day
same business day

BNP Paribas S. A. - Sofia Branch
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3AKJTIOMUTENHU PA3NOPEOBU

1. 3a BCMUKM onepaumn, HeynomeHaTV B HACTOAWOTO u3gaHue, baHkaTa wwe
yBe[,OMABa OTHOCHO CbOTBETHUTE KOMUCMOHW 3@ BCEKWN OTAENEH CITyYall.

2. HactoAwaTta Tapuda e cbobpaseHa ¢ npeobnagasawiute nas3apHU ycnoBusa, KaTo
BaHkaTa cu 3ana3Ba NpPaBOTO fJa BUAOU3IMEHA W/UNN NpomeHA TapudaTa No BCAKO
Bpeme No co6CTBEHa NpeLeHKa, ako CMETHE 3a He0H6XoaUMO.

3. baHkaTa MMa npaBo Aa AebuTnpa BCAKa eHa CMeTKa Ha K/MeHTa CbC CyMuTe Ha
HaUNCNIEHUTE NTINXBU, TAKCW, KOMUCUOHW 1 PAa3HOCKM - AOPW U C PaBHOCTOMHOCTTA MM B
ApyraBanyTa, Npv yCNIoBMe Ye HAMa flOCTaTbYyHO MOKPUTUE MO CbOTBETHATa CMeTKa.
4.HacToAawaraTtapuda e B C1a, He3aBNCMMO AANN KITMEHTbT e CHabeH C Konuve OT HeA
nnn He. AkTyanHata CtaHgapTHa Tapuda 3a KOPNopaTUBHN KINNEHTU — IOPUANYECKN
NNLA N eQHONMMYHM ThProBum e Ny6nnkKyBaHa Ha MHTepHeT canTa Ha bHIM Mapuba C.A. -
kKnoH Codpua Ha agpec: http://www.bnpparibas.bg/ n e nnoxeHa B canoHute Ha
6aHKaTa. Konne ot HeAa Moxe Aa 6bae NonyyeHo oT cnyKuTenute Ha baHkaTta no BCAKo
Bpeme Npv NOUCKBaHe B PaMKNTE HAa PaboTHUA AeH.

5.06naraemute c 1C TaKCU 11 KOMMCUOHW BKJTIOUYBAT B CTOMHOCTTA CU JaHbKA.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. For all transactions not appearing in this Publication, the Bank should advise the
clientsthe applicable fees on a case-by-case basis.

2. The present Standard Terms and Conditions are subject to the prevailing market
conditions and the Bank reserves the right to alter and/or amend the Terms and
Conditionsatanytime, atits sole discretion, ifthe Bank deems it necessary.

3. The Bank is entitled to debit any other account of the client with the accrued
interests, fees, charges and levies, evenin the equivalentin other currency, if thereis no
sufficient cover on therespective account.

4. The most recent version of the Terms and Conditions is always in force regardless
whether the client has been provided with its copy or not. Updated Standard Terms
and Conditions for Corporate clients - legal entities and sole traders is published on
our web-site http://www.bnpparibas.bg/ and it is displayed in the Bank’s premises. A
copy of it can be requested from the Bank employees at any time during the official
business hours.

5. Allfeesand commissions subject to VAT include the amount of the tax.

3a KnneHTu - lopranYeckn niua n eAHOSIMYHN TbProBLmn 06 aBryct 2022 BHM MAPUBA C. A. - knoH Codua



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40

